
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on April 19, 2024

Pay Estimate Created Date: April 16, 2024

Progress Estimate Number
19

Contract ID 230519-F05 Pay Period Start April 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $4,725,000.00
Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End April 15, 2024 Net Change Order Amount $0.00

Current Contract Amount $4,725,000.00

Approval Date   By User

April 16, 2024 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by tinckv1

April 17, 2024 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by HELLET

April 18, 2024 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete

June 30, 2024 June 30, 2025 32.96%

Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description Original Completion Date Current Completion Date

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 7, 2023 June 7, 2023

Letting Date May 19, 2023 May 19, 2023

Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2023 July 1, 2023

Open to Traffic Date

Work Began Date

No Milestones Exist for Contract

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   19

This Estimate Previous To Date
230519-F05

Total Posted Items Pay $189,640.14 $1,367,668.70 $1,557,308.84
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,367,668.70 $1,557,308.84
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $189,640.14

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number Line Number Item Code Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount

J6P3453 0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment Factor DLR $1.350 86,573 $116,873.55

9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Items DLR $1.000 72,766.59 $72,766.59

Project J6P3453 - Total $189,640.14

Overall - Total $189,640.14

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Project Details

Report Generated on April 19, 2024

Contract Project Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J6P3453 FAS 
S503071

Job Order 
Contract for 
guardrail 
repair

Various ST 
LOUIS

at various locations in St. Louis City and St. Louis Counties

Totals by Job Numbers

J6P3453 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $189,640.14 $1,367,668.70 $1,557,308.84
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $189,640.14 $1,367,668.70 $1,557,308.84

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Exceptions

Report Generated on April 19, 2024

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Report Generated on April 19, 2024

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract 
Nm.CONTRACT

Project 
No.

Category Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Bid Quantity Net 
Change 
Order

Total 
Current 
Quantity

Unit Total Posted 
Approved 

Qty

Unit 
Price

Total Value POSTED 
To Date (See report 

generated date)

230519-F05 J6P3453 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment Factor 3,500,000.00 0.00 3,500,000.00 DLR 1,061,489.00 $1.35 $1,433,010.15

0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)

0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Items 0.00 DLR 124,298.69 $1.00 $124,298.69

Project J6P3453 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,557,308.84

230519-F05  Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,557,308.84

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on April 19, 2024

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J6P3453

Line 
Number

Item 
Code

Description DWR 
Date

DWR 
Approval 

Date

Quantity 
Posted

Units Location From 
Station/

Log 
Mile

Offset/
Distance

To 
Station/

Log 
Mile

Offset/
Distance

Comments

0010 6189916 MISC. 4/14/24 4/15/24 731.00 DLR K24F0195

4/15/24 849.00 DLR K24F0194

4/15/24 910.00 DLR K24F0174

4/15/24 934.00 DLR K24F0251

4/15/24 1,076.00 DLR K24F0187

4/15/24 1,250.00 DLR K24F0275

4/15/24 1,255.00 DLR K24F0202

4/15/24 1,306.00 DLR K24F0172

4/15/24 1,320.00 DLR K24F0175

4/15/24 1,353.00 DLR K24F0277

4/15/24 1,374.00 DLR K24F0274

4/15/24 1,414.00 DLR K24F0254

4/15/24 1,463.00 DLR K24F0231

4/15/24 1,463.00 DLR K24F0244

4/15/24 1,463.00 DLR K24F0266

4/15/24 1,484.00 DLR K24F0197

4/15/24 1,571.00 DLR K24F0196

4/15/24 1,612.00 DLR K24F0248

4/15/24 1,659.00 DLR K24F0199

4/15/24 1,662.00 DLR K24F0203

4/15/24 1,719.00 DLR K24F0178

4/15/24 1,736.00 DLR K24F0214

4/15/24 1,783.00 DLR K24F0193

4/15/24 1,790.00 DLR K24F0201

4/15/24 1,873.00 DLR K24F0259

4/15/24 1,914.00 DLR K24F0249

4/15/24 1,990.00 DLR K24F0243

4/15/24 2,139.00 DLR K24F0247

4/15/24 2,218.00 DLR K24F0188

4/15/24 2,330.00 DLR K24F0192

4/15/24 3,622.00 DLR K24F0150

4/15/24 3,767.00 DLR K24F0257

4/15/24 3,882.00 DLR K24F0253

4/15/24 4,108.00 DLR K24F0186

4/15/24 4,160.00 DLR K24F0230

4/15/24 4,302.00 DLR K24F0258

4/15/24 8,884.00 DLR K24F0245

4/15/24 4/16/24 2,007.00 DLR K24F0273

4/16/24 2,392.00 DLR K24F0268

4/16/24 3,808.00 DLR K24F0246

9100 6189916 MISC. 4/14/24 4/15/24 19,341.60 DLR K23F9549

4/15/24 4/16/24 53,424.99 DLR Payment for three Quad Guard M10 Crash Cushions to 
be held in Modot's stock.

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).
No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 7



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Apr 19, 2024

Contract ID: 230519-F05

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 6 2:00:02 AM



Contract Adjustments for Contract -   230519-F05

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 7


